PLL1705
PLL1706
SLES046A – AUGUST 2002 – REVISED SEPTEMBER 2002
3.3-V DUAL PLL MULTICLOCK GENERATOR
FEATURES
� 27-MHz Master Clock Input
� Generated Audio System Clock:
–  SCKO0: 768 fS (fS = 44.1 kHz)

ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may be more susceptible to
damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
PRODUCT PACKAGE PACKAGE CODE
OPERATION
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PACKAGE
MARKING
ORDERING
NUMBER
TRANSPORT
MEDIA
PLL1705DBQ SSOP 20 20DBQ 25°C to 85°C PLL1705
PLL1705DBQ Tube
PLL1705DBQ SSOP 20 20DBQ –25°C to 85°C PLL1705
PLL1705DBQR Tape and reel
PLL1706DBQ SSOP 20 20DBQ 25°C to 85°C PLL1706
PLL1706DBQ Tube
PLL1706DBQ SSOP 20 20DBQ –25°C to 85°C PLL1706
PLL1706DBQR Tape and reel
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
over operating free-air temperature range unless otherwise noted(1)
PLL1705 AND PLL1706
Supply voltage: VCC, VDD1–3 4 V
Supply voltage differences: VCC, VDD1–3 ±0.1 V
Ground voltage differences: AGND, DGND1–3 ±0.1 V
Digital input voltage: FS1 (MD), FS2 (MC), SR (ML), CSEL – 0.3 V to (VDD + 0.3) V